orders passed by the Presiding Officer, DEETS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL 
PUNE in OAM 42/2009 an amount of Rs.22,96,827.00 (Rupees Twenty Two 
Lakhs Ninety Six Thousands Eight Hundred Twenty Seven Only) 
alongwith future interest @ 12% p.a. rests from 13/08/2009 til realization and 
costs of Rs.48,000.00 (Rupees Forty Eight Thousand Only) has become 
due against you (Jointly and Severally). 

2. You are hereby directed to pay the above sum within 15 days of the receipts 
of the notice, failing which the recovery shall be made in accordance with the 
Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 and Rules